



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2839/2025, CRL.M.A. 12697/2025 & CRL.M.A. 12698/2025**

SHANTONU ADITYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Kuldeep Mansukhani,
Advocate.

versus

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
28.04.2025
[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

For personal reasons, subject to orders of Hon'ble Judge In-charge,
Criminal Side, list before some other bench on 02.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 28, 2025/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any